## TRIANGLE L ART RANCH

A 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Organization Established 2020



Our Mission • Inspiring a deeper connection to art, nature and history

ART RANCH is a haven for the arts. Twenty years in the making, our Sculpture Park is located on the historic Triangle L Ranch in Oracle, AZ and is open to the public Dawn-to-Dusk Daily. Visitors explore the Magic Path's 10 acres of manicured nature trails to discover over 200 innovative art installations sited in our high-desert landscape.

Adobe Barn Gallery features rotating contemporary exhibitions and installations. Our Gift Shop specializes in smaller artworks and handmade crafts. ART RANCH is a culture seekers dream.

## **Sculpture in the Park 2025 Call for Entries**

ART RANCH is now accepting applications for large scale Sculpture/Installations for 'Sculpture in the Park 2025'. The artwork must be durable, weatherproof, maintenance free and befitting the outdoor desert environment. Call is open to all artists. There is no fee to apply.

## **Timeline**

Application Deadline - Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Notification - April 21, 2025 Installation of Selected Works - April 25 - Sept 9, 2025

Artists are invited to submit up to 6 photographs of completed works or sketches of proposed sculpture for consideration. Sketches should be accompanied by examples of previously completed work ART RANCH will not accept selections that lack the quality demonstrated in the original submissions. Pieces must show well in daylight. The Sculpture Park is illuminated at night. Please note: all sculptures will remain on view dawn-to-dusk and for nighttime events through December 31, 2025 at a minimum.

Jurors will select up to six artists to be awarded a \$500 honorarium upon completion of installation. The works should be for sale and incur a 30% commission to ART RANCH and 70% to artists.

Learn more about ART RANCH at TriangleLRanch.com

TRANSPORTATION/INSTALLATION: Artists are responsible for transportation of artwork. There are limited sites with easy access for heavy pieces. Access to interior sites is restricted by narrow trails and our limited moving crew. Oracle encounters high winds, and extreme heat and cold. Artists must assist in installing and securing works. Final placement to be decided by Triangle L ART RANCH.

Triangle L Ranch LLC and Triangle L ART RANCH Inc does not provide insurance and is not responsible for personal injury, theft, loss, damage, vandalism, adverse environmental conditions, including water, wind, fire, or any cause of any kind to the artwork or equipment. Artists will be advised of any damages and are responsible for repairs in a timely manner.

We reserve the right to photograph and disseminate images of artwork for promotional purposes. Copyright of the sculptural artwork stays with artist.

## 'Sculpture in the Park' Application Checklist Name Mailing Address including City, State, ZIP **Email address** Phone # Your Website / Social Media link (must be a secure site) (we will link from our website) 2 Digital Images total per artwork / Jpeg - 300 dpi, no longer than 6 inches Label Each File with Artist Name and Title of Artwork (and nothing else) Please include Info List for each submitted artwork Artist Name, Title (must match title of jpeg), Media, Dimensions, Description, Retail Price, Weight/Installation Considerations and Method of Illumination \* Preference to artwork with lighting components (solar, LED, low voltage). If your work is selected and doesn't incorporate lighting, ART RANCH staff will place external spots. Completed email submission must be received No Later Than Tuesday, April 15, 2025 TriangleLArt@gmail.com please include 'Sculpture in the Park Application' in email subject line

Questions? Please Email TriangleLArt@gmail.com

TRIANGLELRANCH.COM